503220560 03/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3267176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN HAHN	03/16/2015
NOAH DENTZEL	03/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOMAD GOODS, INC.
Street Address:	1187 COAST VILLAGE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 1, BOX #638
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29520572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156095863

Email: daniel.xu@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL XU

Address Line 1: 1340 16TH AVE. #1

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL XU
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Xu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nomad_AssignmentAgreement_Stand-FILED#page1.tif source=Nomad_AssignmentAgreement_Stand-FILED#page2.tif source=Nomad_AssignmentAgreement_Stand-FILED#page3.tif

PATENT 503220560 REEL: 035174 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Noah Dentzel and Brian Hahn hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nomad Goods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 1187 Coast Village Road, Suite 1, Box #638, Santa Barbara, CA 93108, United States of America, and its successors. assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled Design For A Smartwatch Stand (Application Number 29/520,572 filed on March 16, 2015 2015), and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We agree that when requested will, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

We authorize and empower Assignee to make applications for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions in Assignee's own name in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by Assignee the benefit of all rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page to follow]

ssignment Agreement Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035174 FRAME: 0559 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

INVENTOR

Noah Dentzel

Date: March 16 , 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

INVENTOR

Brian Hahn

Date: March 16, 2015

Assignment Agreement

RECORDED: 03/16/2015

Page 3 of 3